D A T A  S H E E T
3928
Ciena’s 3928 Platform is a cost-effective solution for
10 Gb/s service delivery in a variety of business or
mobile backhaul environments.
The 3928 features a high-capacity 48 Gb/s switching fabric supporting four 10GbE/1GbE
ports and 8 1GbE ports in a compact 1RU chassis. The unit is powered by fixed, dual AC or
DC power supplies, and is supported in environments requiring extended temperatures

Visit the Ciena Community
Answer your questions
Ordering Information (SAOS 10.x) - Router Configuration
Part Number Description
170-3928-910 3928,(4)100M/1G SFP,(4)1G SFP,(4)10/1G SFP+,SAOS 10.X,SYNCH,DUAL AC POWER,REQ. POWER CABLE
170-3928-911 3928,(4)100M/1G SFP,(4)1G SFP,(4)10/1G SFP+,SAOS 10.X,SYNCH,EXT. TEMP,DUAL DC POWER
Required OS Base System Perpetual Software Licenses
S75-LIC-3928EO-P SAOS BASE OS, ETHERNET & OAM SOFTWARE LICENSE FOR 3928, PERPETUAL
Optional OS Applications
S75-LIC-3928MPLS-P  SAOS ROUTING AND MPLS SOFTWARE LICENSE FOR 3928, PERPETUAL
S75-LIC-3928SYNC-P SAOS SYNCHRONIZATION SOFTWARE LICENSE FOR 3928, PERPETUAL
S75-LIC-392810G-P  SAOS 10G SOFTWARE LICENSE FOR 3928, PERPETUAL
S75-LIC-3928SEC-P SAOS SECURITY SOFTWARE LICENSE FOR 3928, PERPETUAL
Ordering Information – (SAOS 6.x) -  Universal Access Configuration
Part Number Description
170-3928-908 3928,(4)100M/1G SFP,(4)1G SFP,(4)10/1G SFP+,SAOS 6.X,SYNCH,DUAL AC POWER,REQ. POWER CABLE
170-3928-909 3928,(4)100M/1G SFP,(4)1G SFP,(4)10/1G SFP+,SAOS 6.X,SYNCH,EXT. TEMP,DUAL DC POWER
Required OS Base System Perpetual Software Licenses
S70-0040-900 SAOS ADVANCED ETHERNET & OAM PERPETUAL SOFTWARE LICENSE FOR 3928
Optional OS Applications
S70-0040-902  SAOS ADVANCED MPLS APPLICATION PERPETUAL SOFTWARE LICENSE FOR 3928
S70-0040-903 SAOS ADVANCED SYNCHRONIZATION PERPETUAL SOFTWARE LICENSE FOR 3928
S70-0040-905  SAOS ADVANCED 10G PERPETUAL SOFTWARE LICENSE FOR 3928
S70-0040-906 SAOS ADVANCED SECURITY PERPETUAL SOFTWARE LICENSE 3928
ESM Related
S70-0041-900 ESM CARRIER ED RIGHT TO MANAGE PERPETUAL SOFTWARE LICENSE FOR 3928
Classification based on IEEE 802.1D priority
VLAN, source port, destination port, IP
Precedence and IPDSCP
Layer 2, 3 Quality of Service